## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No:	
Adopt Resolution congratulating	)
Montage Medical Group on the occasion	)
of its 10 <sup>th</sup> anniversary of providing quality health care	)
to patients in Monterey County	)

**WHEREAS, Montage Medical Group** was founded to increase access to healthcare for residents of Monterey County by helping recruit and retain doctors and other clinicians; and

**WHEREAS**, a significant shortage of doctors has made it difficult for residents to get care when they need it and to establish relationships with doctors that can ensure they receive preventive care and keep minor issues from being major issues; and

**WHEREAS**, since the first office opened in Carmel in 2009, **Montage Medical Group** has grown to seven locations, in Carmel, Marina, and Monterey; and

**WHEREAS, Montage Medical Group** has grown from four physicians to fifty-four, including thirty-eight specialists in areas such as urology, obstetrics/gynecology, diabetes, neurology, psychiatry, and infectious disease; and

**WHEREAS, Montage Medical Group** also provides care through nurse practitioners, nursing assistants, and other clinicians; and

**WHEREAS, Montage Medical Group** is having a significant impact in Monterey County, providing more nearly 103,000 patient visits in 2018 alone; and

**WHEREAS, Montage Medical Group** has been a leader in bringing new technologies and ideas to our community and been a key driver of Prescribe Safe, the very successful countywide initiative to reduce misuse and abuse of opioids in our community

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, offers our congratulations **Montage Medical Group** on the occasion of its 10<sup>th</sup> anniversary of providing quality health care to patients in Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2019, by the following vote,
to wit:		

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT: